OPD FY 2023 - 2024 Justice Assistance Grant

From: Oakland Police Department   

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept 

And Appropriate Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Funds In 

The Amount Of Four Hundred Twelve Thousand, Six Hundred Twenty-Six Dollars And 

Sixty Cents ($412,626.60) For October 1, 2022 Through September 30, 2026 For 

Fiscal Year 2023 Grant Award, And For Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand, Seven 

Hundred Forty-Five Dollars And Seventy Cents ($265,745.70) For October 1, 2022 

Through September 30, 2026 For Fiscal Year 2024 Grant Award, To Upgrade 

Equipment And Technology Department-Wide

25-0647

View Report

View Legislation

90731 C.M.S

Attachments:

A Title Change And Subject Title Change Was Read Into Record And Accepted

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Award A 

Professional Services Agreement With JT2 Integrated Resources, Inc. To Provide 

Workers Compensation Administration Services For The Period Of July 1, 2025 

Through June 30, 2029, In An Amount Of Three Million, Forty Four Thousand, Seven 

Hundred Four Dollars ($3,044,704) For Contract Year 2025-2026, And An Amount Of 

Three Million, One Hundred Sixty Six Thousand, Four Hundred Ninety Three Dollars 

($3,166,493) For Contract Year 2026-2027, And An Amount Of Three Million, Two 

Hundred Ninety Three Thousand, One Hundred Fifty Three Dollars ($3,293,153) For 

Contract Year 2027- 2028, And An Amount Of Three Million, Four Hundred Twenty 

Four Thousand, Eight Hundred Eighty Dollars ($3,424,880) For Contract Year 

2028-2029, With An Option To Extend The Agreement In One Two Year Increment 

With An Amount Of Three Million, Five Hundred Sixty One Thousand, Eight Hundred 

Seventy Six Dollars ($3,561,876) For Contract Year 2029-2030, And An Amount Of 

Three Million, Seven Hundred Four Thousand, Three Hundred Fifty Two Dollars 

($3,704,352) For Contract Year 2030-2031, For A Total Amount Over The Six -Year 

Term Of The Contract Of Twenty Million, One Hundred Ninety Five Thousand, Four 

Hundred Fifty Eight Dollars ($20,195,458)

25-0663

View Report

View Legislation

View Supplemental Report - 5/29/2025

90745 C.M.S.

Attachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the *Finance & Management 

Committee to be heard 5/27/2025

Subject: Michael Palmertree Professional Services Contract

[...]

Into A Professional Services Agreement With Michael Palmertree, Marriage Family 

Therapist, To Provide Behavioral Science Consultation And Training Services To The 

Oakland Police Department From July 1, 2025, To June 30, 2030, In An Amount Not 

To Exceed Six Hundred Eighty-Seven Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($687,500); 

And (2) Waiving The Competitive Request For Proposal/Qualifications (RFP/Q) , And 

The Local/Small Local Business Enterprise Program Requirements

25-0669

View Report

View Legislation

View Supplemental Powerpoint Presentation - 5/23/2025

90755 C.M.S.

[...]

(1) Approving Ongoing Cooperative Purchase 

Agreements Exceeding $250,000 For Oakland Public Works, Bureau Of Maintenance 

And Internal Services (Sewer Maintenance Division) Commodities And Services 

Contracts As Set Forth In Table 1 In An Amount Not To Exceed One Million Nine 

Hundred Thousand ($1,900,000) Dollars; And (2) Adopting Appropriate California 

Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) Findings

25-0604

View Report

View Legislation

90704 C.M.S

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the

[...]

And (3) Lara’s 

Concrete, Inc; Each For A Period Of Three (3) Years And Each For An Amount 

Not-To-Exceed Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($500,000.00) Annually, For A 

Cumulative Annual Allocation Not To Exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand 

($1,500,000) Dollars, Or Four Million Five Hundred Thousand ($4,500,000) Dollars 

Over Three (3) Years, Without Return To Council; Waiving Further Advertisement And 

Competitive Bidding; And Adopt Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

Findings

25-0603

View Report

View Legislation

90705 C.M.S

Attachments: